# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5699879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.	07/17/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENVISION AESC JAPAN LTD.
Street Address:	10-1, HIRONODAI 2-CHOME,
City:	ZAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	252-0012

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15578796
Application Number:	15740366
Application Number:	14357789
Application Number:	15030923
Application Number:	13702977
Application Number:	14906277
Application Number:	15322483
Application Number:	15024080
Application Number:	15512598
Application Number:	15550074
Application Number:	15305120
Application Number:	15744093
Application Number:	16172982
Application Number:	16335292
Application Number:	15764342
Application Number:	16327879
Application Number:	15769804
Application Number:	15764361
Application Number:	15764402
Application Number:	15769098

PATENT REEL: 050257 FRAME: 0528

505653073

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15767896
Application Number:	15765507
Application Number:	16336125
Application Number:	16336126
Application Number:	16336503
Application Number:	16466053
Application Number:	16467509
Application Number:	16474146

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, N.W.,

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NISSAN-ENVISION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. TARNOFF
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Tarnoff/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=NS-US\_Assign\_Nis\_Env#page1.tif source=NS-US\_Assign\_Nis\_Env#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050257 FRAME: 0529

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., a Corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023, JAPAN, (hercinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR)

is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of the following United States Patent Applications:

Atty Ref. No.	U.S. Serial No.	Recordation Date	Reel/Frame	
NS-US175526	15/578,796	12/01/2017	044271/0498	
NS-US175528	15/740,366	2/23/2018	045018/0654	
NS-US135511	14/357,789	05/13/2014	032875/0490	
NS-US156820	15/030,923	04/21/2016	038339/0103	
NS-US115063	13/702,977	12/07/2012	029430/0391	
NS-US156630	14/906,277	01/20/2016	037527/0891	
NS-US165597	15/322,483	12/28/2016	040780/0898	
NS-US156813	15/024,080	03/23/2016	038078/0938	
NS-US175012	15/512,598	03/20/2017	041638/0416	
NS-US175164	15/550,074	8/24/2017	043384/0067	
NS-US165379	15/305,120	10/19/2016	040057/0654	
NS-US175531	15/744,093	05/21/2018	045857/0802	
NS-US175531A	16/172,982	10/29/2018	047736/0331	
NS-US185536	16/335,292	03/28/2019	048721/0925	
NS-US185003	15/764,342	03/29/2018	045381/0552	
NS-US185537	16/327,879	02/25/2019	048420/0255	
NS-US185002	15/769,804	05/14/2018	045792/0289	
NS-US185004	15/764,361	03/29/2018	045382/0166	
NS-US185005	15/764,402	03/29/2018	045383/0104	
NS-US185006	15/769,098	04/18/2018	045570/0075	
NS-US185007	15/767,896	04/12/2018	045523/0621	
NS-US185008	15/765,507	04/03/2018	045420/0561	
NS-US185538	16/336,125	03/28/2019	048722/0001	
NS-US185539	16/336,126	. 03/28/2019	048722/0387	
NS-US185684	16/336,503	03/26/2019	048696/0600	
Atty Ref. No.	U.S. S	Serial No.	Filing Date	
NS-US185683	16/	466,053	06/03/2019	
NS-US185681	16/-	467,509	06/07/2019	
NS-US195152	16/-	<del>174,146</del>	06/27/2019	

WHEREAS, Envision AESC Japan Ltd., a Corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 10-1, Hironodai 2 chome, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0012, JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE),

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Patent Applications;

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by said ASSIGNEB, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Patent Applications;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY conveys any and all claims for damages, royalties, profits, interest, costs, and fees by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, as well as but not limited to the right to collect such damages, royalties, profits, interest, costs, and fees for infringements occurring from the date of publication of the United States Patent Applications, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages, royalties, profits, interest, costs, and fees for said infringements of any United States Patents issuing thereon;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to the aforesaid United States Patent Application, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to testify in any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and delivering, without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do

PATENT

REEL: 050257 FRAME: 0530

everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection on and for said inventions in all countries, and likewise I make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives and/or administrators.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Global IP Counselors, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: July 17, 2019

Name: Naoto Kiriu

Title: Manager of Intellectual Property Department

On behalf of Assignor

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

S:\Applns Nissan Techno (NS)\I NS VIRTUAL FOLDER 2019\Transfer to AESC List by Country\US - Doc\US - Doc (Nissan)\ML assignment to Envision doc